Food Safety and Standards Authority of India

(A statutory Authority established under the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006)
(Quality Assurance Division)

FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi — 110002

RFP No. 07/2019-20 PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SAFETY MAGIC BOX:

Dated, the 14 May, 2019

CORRIGENDUM -01

Further to this office Tender Enquiry No. 07/2019-20 dated 03 May 2019 and pre-Bid

on 13" May 2019.

2. The following amendment are made in the ibid tender:
PART-II
1. Schedule of Requirements — List of items/services required is as follow:
Ser. Iltems Qty
No.
1 o Food Safety Magic Box with carrying bag which can | 1000

perform tests as mentioned in Annexure-l.

° It shall also contain a Companion Book

2. Technical Details:

SPECIFICATION OF FOOD SAFETY MAGIC BOX

(A) The Magic Box should be made of 12mm Wood Composite Plastic Board

Box size: L-13inch x W-10inch x H-10inch

(B) Carrying Bag:

Size of Carrying Bag for Boxes: 13.5inch x 10.5inch x 10.5inch

. Material used for bag: Gold Cloth

1

2. Nylon belt: 1.5 inch width

3. One Helmet lock

4. One Adjuster Lock

5. One D capsule

6. Inside and Outside Astar

7. Fibre Sheet for Stiffness of Bag
8. 10 number zip (length: 47 inch)
9. 10 number zip runner

10. Sponge




(C)

(D)

(E)

Note : Magic Box shall contain material/chemical fo

times.

Chemicals to be provided with each Box:

Reagent/Equipment

@ N o g kA 0N

s

10,
11,
12,
£
14,
15,

lodine Solution
Phenolphthalein

Bromocresol purple Solution

Ethyl Alcohol
Rosalic Acid

Barfoed's reagent

Ether

lodine-Zinc chloride
Soyabean or Arhar powder
KOH (Potassium Hydroxide)
Sodium Carbonate

Red litmus paper

Turmeric Paper

Diastrix strip

Metanil Yellow indicator paper

Quantity

500mlx1
50mix1
50mlix1
500mix2
50mlx1
100 mix1
500mlx1
100mIix1
50gmx1
50gmx1
50gmx1
100%1
1001
50x1
501

Instruments to be provided with each Box:

NGO AN

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Powerful bar magnet(02 inches)

Filter paper
Blotting paper

Beaker (50ml) (Borosilicate)
Measuring cylinder(Plastic) (25ml)
Spirit Lamp(Stainless steel)
Lactometer(Glass)

Cotton (30gm)

Spatula(06 inch stainless Steel)
Glass plate (2"x2")
Test tubes (size : 15x150 mm)

Hand gloves
Safety Goggles
Pasteur pipette

Plastic Spoon(1gm)

Nylon Cloth

Companion Book:

1.
2.

= 01 pair
- 100Nos
- O1sheet
- O1No

- 01No

- 01No

- 01No

- 01No

- 01No

- 01No

- 0OB6Nos
- 01 Set
- 01No

- 01No

- O1No

- 01No

Content and Design will be provided by FSSAI

Size-A5, outer cover-250gsm, inner paper-100gsm and the printing shall be

matt finish

r above mentioned tests at least 50



X Delivery Period — The time limit for supply of items would be 90 days and in any case

it shall not exceed 120 days including delivery at the destination from the date of issue of
Supply Order. Please note that Supply Order can be cancelled unilaterally by the Buyer in case
items are not received within the Supply Ordered delivery period. Extension of Supply Ordered
delivery period will be at the sole discretion of the Buyer, with applicability of Liquidated
Damages(LD) clause.

PART -V

2. Price Bid Format : The Price Bid Format is given below and Bidders are required to fill
this up correctly with full details, as required under Part-Il of RFP :-

(a) Basic cost of the item/items:

Cost Details

N Description Qty [ Cost(in INR)T
[excluding
taxes/duties,
etc.]
Cost of Food Safety Magic Box 1000

Charges for Delivery of Food Safely Magic Box at | 1000
any/various locations in India

Total

Note 1. Cost shall not include any applicable levies, taxes and duties. L-1 will be determined on
the basis of the total cost.

Note 2: Delivery shall be packaged in the multiple of 04(Four).

Note 3. Taxes/Duties, etc., if any, will be as per rates applicable from time to time and will be paid
extra.

Note 4:

1. F8SAI reserves the right to accept any Financial bid in full or in part, or to reject any bid or all
bids without assigning any reason at any point of time.

2. The selected agencies /firm have to enter into an agreement with FSSAI incorporating
deliverable, service level, payment terms, etc.

3. The selected agency shall also empanel itself on GeM portal.

Signature of tenderer
Name in Block letter
Date

Capacity in which Signed

N [ e

(Nilesh Kumar Ojha)
Assistant Director(QA)




