Food Safety and Standards Authority of India

(A statutory Authority established under the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006) (Quality Assurance Division)

FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi - 110002

Dated, the 14th May, 2019

RFP No. 07/2019-20 PROCUREMENT OF FOOD SAFETY MAGIC BOX: CORRIGENDUM -01

Further to this office Tender Enquiry No. 07/2019-20 dated 03rd May 2019 and pre-Bid on 13th May 2019.

2. The following amendment are made in the ibid tender:

PART-II

1. Schedule of Requirements – List of items/services required is as follow:

Ser. No.	Items	Qty
1	 Food Safety Magic Box with carrying bag which can perform tests as mentioned in Annexure-I. 	1000
	It shall also contain a Companion Book	

2. Technical Details:

SPECIFICATION OF FOOD SAFETY MAGIC BOX

(A) The Magic Box should be made of 12mm Wood Composite Plastic Board

Box size: L-13inch x W-10inch x H-10inch

(B) Carrying Bag:

Size of Carrying Bag for Boxes: 13.5inch x 10.5inch x 10.5inch

- 1. Material used for bag: Gold Cloth
- 2. Nylon belt: 1.5 inch width
- 3. One Helmet lock
- 4. One Adjuster Lock
- 5. One D capsule
- 6. Inside and Outside Astar
- 7. Fibre Sheet for Stiffness of Bag
- 8. 10 number zip (length: 47 inch)
- 9. 10 number zip runner
- 10. Sponge

(C) Chemicals to be provided with each Box:

Reagent/Equipment		Quantity
1.	lodine Solution	500ml×1
2.	Phenolphthalein	50ml×1
3.	Bromocresol purple Solution	50ml×1
4.	Ethyl Alcohol	500ml×2
5.	Rosalic Acid	50ml×1
6.	Barfoed's reagent	100 ml×1
7.	Éther	500ml×1
8.	lodine-Zinc chloride	100ml×1
9.	Soyabean or Arhar powder	50gm×1
10.	KOH (Potassium Hydroxide)	50gm×1
11.	Sodium Carbonate	50gm×1
12.	Red litmus paper	100×1
13.	Turmeric Paper	100×1
14.	Diastrix strip	50×1
15.	Metanil Yellow indicator paper	50×1

(D) Instruments to be provided with each Box:

1.	Powerful bar magnet(02 inches)	H 0	01 pair
2.	Filter paper		100Nos
3.	Blotting paper		01sheet
4.	Beaker (50ml) (Borosilicate)		01No
5.	Measuring cylinder(Plastic) (25ml)	_	01No
6.	Spirit Lamp(Stainless steel)	-	01No
7.	Lactometer(Glass)	-	01No
8.	Cotton (30gm)	-	01No
9.	Spatula(06 inch stainless Steel)	-	01No
10.	Glass plate (2"x2")	-	01No
11.	Test tubes (size : 15x150 mm)	-	06Nos
12.	Hand gloves	PRI)(2	01 Set
13.	Safety Goggles		01No
14.	Pasteur pipette) (44	01No
15.	Plastic Spoon(1gm)	-	01No
16.	Nylon Cloth	-	01No

(E) Companion Book:

- Content and Design will be provided by FSSAI
- 2. Size-A5, outer cover-250gsm, inner paper-100gsm and the printing shall be matt finish

Note: Magic Box shall contain material/chemical for above mentioned tests at least 50 times.

- 3. <u>Delivery Period</u> The time limit for supply of items would be <u>90 days and in any case</u> <u>it shall not exceed 120 days including delivery at the destination</u> from the date of issue of Supply Order. Please note that Supply Order can be cancelled unilaterally by the Buyer in case items are not received within the Supply Ordered delivery period. Extension of Supply Ordered delivery period will be at the sole discretion of the Buyer, with applicability of Liquidated Damages(LD) clause.

 PART V
- 2. Price Bid Format: The Price Bid Format is given below and Bidders are required to fill this up correctly with full details, as required under Part-II of RFP:-
 - (a) Basic cost of the item/items:

Cost Details

Description	Qty	Cost (in INR) [excluding taxes/duties, etc.]
Cost of Food Safety Magic Box	1000	010.]
Charges for Delivery of Food Safety Magic Box at any/various locations in India	1000	
Total		

Note 1: Cost shall not include any applicable levies, taxes and duties. L-1 will be determined on the basis of the total cost.

Note 2: Delivery shall be packaged in the multiple of 04(Four).

Note 3: Taxes/Duties, etc., if any, will be as per rates applicable from time to time and will be paid extra.

Note 4:

0

- 1. FSSAI reserves the right to accept any Financial bid in full or in part, or to reject any bid or all bids without assigning any reason at any point of time.
- 2. The selected agencies /firm have to enter into an agreement with FSSAI incorporating deliverable, service level, payment terms, etc.
- 3. The selected agency shall also empanel itself on GeM portal.

Signature of tenderer Name in Block letter	
Date	
Capacity in which Signed	

(Nilesh Kumar Ojha) Assistant Director(QA)